N8508A008331

•	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Si	tatus
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Liss Only	
Office Use Only	



08/11/05--01049--0U2 **/8. /5

FILED

8.15.05

Covenant Partners International Fellowship, Inc.

5620 Collins Road Unit 809 Jacksonville, Florida 32244

Department of State Divisions of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: COVENANT PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP, INC.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for \$ 78.75.

FROM:

Gary Eugene Wright 5620 Collins Road Unit 809 Jacksonville, Florida 32244 (904) 269-7152

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COVENANT PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of Covenant Partners International Fellowship, Inc. under the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is: Covenant Partners International Fellowship, \overline{U} Inc.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial principal office of the corporation is: 5620 Collins Road Unit 807, Jacksonville, Florida 32244. The mailing address of the corporation is: 5620 Collins Road Unit 807, Jacksonville, Florida 32244.

ARTICLE III. DURATION AND COMMENCEMENT

The corporation will exist perpetually, commencing on the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

To provide a structured place where the abused, hurting, and neglected can come and find healing through prayer, counseling, bible study, workshops and worship. The corporation is organized as a corporation not for profit, exclusively for charitable, educational purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Federal Internal Revenue Code 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States revenue laws). The activities of the Corporation shall be considered in a manner such that no part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, be distributed to its members, directors, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay a reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in this Article of Incorporation.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: by a corporation exempt from Federal income taxes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal

1

Covenant Partners International Fellowship, Inc.

EIN#34-1976671

. IT: - -

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

COVENANT PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP, INC.

Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States revenue law).

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The corporation designates 5620 Collins Road Unit 809, Jacksonville, Florida 32244 as the street address of the initial registered office of the corporation and names Gary E. Wight as the corporation's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation has three (5) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time, as provided in the bylaws, but will never be less than three (3). The method of election or appointment of the directors shall be as provided in the bylaws. The names of the initial directors are:

PRESIDENT

Bishop Gary Eugene Wright 5620 Collins Road Unit 809 Jacksonville, Florida 32244

SECRETARY Glenda Faye Ruise P.O. Box 1181 Starke, Florida 32091

MEMBER Gary L. Blake 3827 Beverly Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32208

VICE PRESIDENT Antoinette Dewi Wright 5620 Collins_Road Unit 809 Jasksøhville, Florida 32244 TREASURER

Ramonda E. Fields 1251 Hart Street Jacksonville, Florida 32209

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

<u>Name</u> Gary Eugene Wright

Address 5620 Collins Road East Unit 807 Jacksonville, Florida 32244

Covenant Partners International Fellowship, Inc.

EIN#34-1976671

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COVENANT PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP, INC.

ARTICLE VIII. DISSOLUTION

In the event of the dissolution of this Corporation the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all the assets of the Corporation, exclusively for the purpose of the Corporation, in such a manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes as shall at the time qualify has an exempt organization or organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Federal Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as the Board of Director shall determine.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of Incorporation on June 17, 2005.

Gary Eugene Wright Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I agree to act as registered agent for the corporation named above, to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, and acknowledge that I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of such position.

Gary Eugene Wright Registered Agent

Dated: June 17, 2005

EIN#34-1976671